	Q69893
Form PTO-1595 (modified)	Q69893 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027	2088547
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the accepted original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Yasushi ICHIKAWA and Rinya TAKESUE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BRIDGESTONE SPORTS CO., LTD.
Yasusni ichikawa and kinya Takesue	22-7, Minami-oi 6-chome
1 ~ 1 ~	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo
05/D7/DL	Japan
0/0/100	V P
A Section of the Sect	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: April 19 and 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 19 and 22, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Robert M. Masters, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	8. Deposit account number: 19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
-0.30	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	any attached copy is a true copy of the
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	May 7, 2002
1 Oct as alist	Data
Reg. No. 35,603	
about attachments and documents: 2	
Commissioner of Lucino of	
	Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231	

05/13/2002 DBYRNE 00000074 10139518 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Yasushi ICHIKAWA and Rinya TAKESUE of Saitama, Japan

GOLF BA	ALL
• •	ication for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas,	BRIDGESTONE SPORTS CO., LTD.
	22-7, Minami-oi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	esires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore	e, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
invention disclosed the under 35 U.S.C. §119 any Letters Patent grasuccessors and assign necessary by the assign do so by the assignee	
D Ayonyo	authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 e, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number, filed) the filing date per of said application when known.
and application numb	per of said application when known.
Date: Apr. 1 19,20	S/Yasushi ICHIKAWA S/Rinya TAKESUE S/Rinya TAKESUE
Date: April, 22, 2	s/Rinya TAKESUE Jakesus
Date:	
	s/
Date:	s/
(Legalization not require	ed for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/07/2002 REEL: 012874 FRAME: 0929